o CENERAL NOTES Greenbbox
A. NO VARIANCES ARE PROPOSED, OR NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THIS PLAN. 502 SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 203
OREGON CITY, OREGON 97045
@ > B. NO ACCESS EASEMENTS ARE PROPOSED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT.
§ e C. THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION WILL BE COMPLETED IN A ONE PHASE. Py
Ly
LLJ f .
s D. PROPOSED BUILDINGS ARE TO BE USED FOR INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING OR OFFICE USES. “{ 3" Ka iros Power
~ 2 E. ACCESS EASEMENTS ARE NOT PROPOSED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS TRAFFIC CIRCULATION DA
S LOCATION LYo,
& - - F. ROADS ADJACENT TO THE SITE ARE PRIVATE WAYS, EXCEPT FOR THE CITY STREET - HAWKING
TN PLOENN
‘/JJ // \ () // \\ % DRIVE SE.
[\ ~ (\ \ N G. MAXIMUM GRADES SHOULD NOT EXCEED 8% IN PARKING AREAS. FOR MAJOR CIRCULATION
\\ _! OI
\ X % \\5} © HAWKING DR. SE AISLES AND ADJACENT TO MAJOR PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCES, THE GRADES SHOULD BE KEPT <
N X Y N
N\ =N %
N —_—— —_— — ——— - SFEPEATTTE — ; TO 6% OR LESS. HANDICAP ACCESS TO BUILDINGS NEEDS TO BE MAINTAINED. CONTACT CITY
¥ S01°04'55"W 376.79' &@ ZONING FOR DETAILS.
H. A NEW REFUSE FACILITY IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT. PROPOSED
BUILDINGS WILL UTILIZE THE EXISTING REFUSE FACILITY. 2024.09.19
@\ . OFF-SITE RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS, EASEMENTS, OR HANDICAP RAMPS ARE NOT
' PROPOSED WITH THIS TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT.
' > J. HAWKING DRIVE SE IS CLASSIFIED AS A LOCAL URBAN STREET AND DOES NOT HAVE ACCESS
Z § POINT LANES OR QUEUING REQUIREMENTS. HOWEVER, THE EXISTING PARKING AREA IS
. —1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: Q-16-Z > u ACCESSED NEARLY 150' FROM HAWKING DRIVE,
r o
V| C INITY MAP 0 4000 8000 é{; B K. NO DRIVE THROUGH FACILITIES ARE PROPOSED IN THIS PROJECT.
™ gy — | 2 gl L. ALL ACCESS AISLE AND ROAD DIMENSIONS EXCLUDE CURBS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SCALE: 1" = 4,000'-0" ' o cok(
EXP: 12/31/2025
PARKING AND TRAFFIC: @/ GENERAL INFORMATION:
i I
: SEE SHEET A-100
REQUIRED PARKING SPACES PER IDO TABLE 5-5-1: [
USE PARKING TOTAL REQUIRED 0 S UL Sl
REQUIREMENT BUILDING SQ.FT. PARKING
INDUSTRIAL h
SPECIAL MANUFACTURING 1 SPACE /1,000 SF GFA 168,288 168 SPACES* ] ! [
(EXISTING BUILDING) | 4,_1_’_ ,]JDESGN o
LIGHT MANUFACTURING 1 SPACE /1,000 SF GFA 91,100 TOTAL 91 SPACES* y; ROUTE
(MS & TDL FACILITIES) &
OFFICES & SERVICES < EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING
OFFICE (MODULAR OFFICE) ~ 3.5 SPACES /1,000 SF GFA 8,264 28 SPACES* | 5;2 | o 2
TOTAL REQUIRED (INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE SPACES) 287 SPACES Q §
| o EXISTING BUILDING (B & F-1) | a
< 168,288 SF >— Z &
REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PER 2015 NMCBC TABLE 1106.1: S I =
101-300 TOTAL PARKING SPACES = 8 ACCESSIBLE SPACES (2 VAN ACCESSIBLE) —_— O 5
1 = &
— [T
REQUIRED MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACES PER IDO TABLE 5-5-4: I | c ) U) 2
(@]
151-300 REQUIRED OFF-STREET VEHICLE PARKING SPACES = 5 SPACES ) | <E Z o 2
o =
- < 58
REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING SPACES PER IDO TABLE 5-5-5: [ D_ 323
w ==
NON-RESIDENTIAL USES NOT LISTED IN TABLE ‘ I m 3<%
L' x EE ©
10% OF REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING 287 X 0.10 = 29 \ | =
~ 1 L L 253
850
REQUIRED VS PROVIDED PARKING SPACES: | N | I_ <%=
. _ PROPOSED BUILDING N w2 x
REQUIRED: PROVIDED: ] MS FAGIITY (F-1) % O Z i = ;
TOTAL SPACES 287 223 + 40 NEW + 48 HOV** +14VP*** = 325 30,000 SF PROPOSED BUILDING 35
-— o - ________\ M & gdz
HOV SPACES 0 12 ’ s TRISO DEVELOPMENT LAB (F-1) EE
VANPOOL PARKING 0 2 ! [ 219005 CD T E
! = L%
ACCESSIBLE PARKING 8 TOTAL/2VAN 12 TOTAL/6 VAN @ ] | I @ O D— Sa
- - 0
MOTORCYCLE SPACES 5 12 i m |||||||||”_‘|| ARRNNAANRNTT R L5 — ¢
BIKE PARKING 24 24 (8 NEW) u I = ) i 1:: @ m | E
1 [TTTTTTTTL PROPOSED — . — 2
| ! OFFICE = | H PLANNING HISTORY: 1] <E 5
| LI
PARKING STALL SIZING AND REQUIREMENTS | £| o ( ========== : BLDNG i: ! |_ = [ ASTER PLAN ) -
NEW AND EXISTING PARKING STALL SIZING: 0 . \ | T BUILOING —— Moo R Al @ O
<
TYPE OF PARKING MIN. WIDTH MIN. LENGTH MIN. OVERHANG H N\ I} n!_ \ PLANNED COMMUNITY (PC) ZONE: MESA DEL SOL - EMPLOYMENT CENTER AS ESTABLISHED IN é) o
STANDARD/ HOV 8.5' 18' 2 | T P—————— - ﬁm f THE MESA DEL SOL LEVEL B PLAN 2
= —r . =
COMPACT 7.5 15 15 S~ | TRO0R SUBDIVISIONS @
MOTORCYCLE 4 8 N/A wel i ajl A2 00 swine =l
a S
=i LN ST ST & GHILLER tniT LT o [auttoms BoILER By A 2017 CURRENT PROPERTY BOUNDARIES ESTABLISHED IN SUBDIVISION OF TRACT D. Z
ADA 8.5' 18 2 = il | “ /\ PROJECT NUMBER 1006201, APPLICATION NUMBER 17DRB-70318
o o | & o @ ) =] A = =] oo = & o] = = o0 AT = m
‘ . c i BN i 12 N N l D2 @
ADAACCESS AISLE 8 18 /A '%J g“’vl Lk s =S NIAS gt = IRE S ol I | I 2113 2023 CONSOLIDATION OF TRACTS D-1 AND D-3 (D-1-A) FOR EXPANSION OF KAIROS POWER CAMPUS -
T =8 = N I APPROVED PER DHO AGENDA (2023.02.08) AND AWAITING NOTICE OF DECISION AND SIGNATURES. lﬂl o
e c°|| il [ PROJECT NUMBER PR-2020-004448, APPLICATION NUMBER SD-2023-00029
| OUTDOOR OUTDOOR INDOOR INDGOR
PROCESS TANKAGE
OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT E:n?gﬁ:.r s I PROPERTY LINE B:I E
* PARKING CALCULATIONS ARE ROUNDED DOWN TO THE NEAREST WHOLE NUMBER PER IDO ‘ PROCESS =3 | S1°0455"W 361 33 SITE PLANS
SECTION 5-5(C)(1)(D) = S| = : U':. 0
‘ s 2009 ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT FOR "REVISED LANDSCAPING AND SOLAR TOWERS REMOVED" @
** 12 SPACES X 4 CARPOOL CREDIT PER IDO SECTION 5-5(C)(6)(B) = 48 SPACES TOWARD THE | ] FOR THE EXISTING BUILDING (PREVIOUSLY SCHOTT SOLAR BUILDING). NO EARLIER SITE PLAN -
REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENT r_;me N REVIEW INFORMATION AVAILABLE.
|| : = — e —— — — W @ PROJECT NUMBER 1006201, APPLICATION NUMBER 09AA-10019 0 O
" ~ | = LN =
| m i il T T i T E 5 2020 MAJOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN FOR 40,000 SF BUILDING ADDITION —
= c o PROJECT NUMBER PR-2020-004448, APPLICATION NUMBER SI-2020-00964 > E
o NEW STORMWATER BASIN (BY OTHERS) (A Vo]
O o
s § 2023 SITE PLAN ADMINISTRATIVE DFT FOR THREE NEW BUILDINGS, IN PROGRESS c—
PROJECT NUMBER PR-2020-004448, APPLICATION NUMBER SI-2023-00132 B:n D)
PROPERTY LINE - = - @ O
NO01°04'55'E 1265.29' o
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: ot O_
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT FOR KAIROS POWER INVOLVES TWO LAND USE B Q
REVIEWS. THE INFORMATION AND DRAWINGS INCLUDED IN THIS SUBMITTAL PACKAGE @D
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR A SITE PLAN, MAJOR AMENDMENT, REVIEW BY THE —_ L]
DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION TEAM (DFT). THE SCOPE OF THIS SUBMITTAL INCLUDES Z
THE SITE PREPARATION, BASIC UTILITIES AND SEVERAL NEW DETACHED BUILDINGS. LL
m S|TE PLAN 0 100 200 THE PROPOSED BUILDINGS ARE AN EXPANSION TO THE EXISTING KAIROS POWER — <l:
m
A110 SCALE- 1" — 100 CAMPUS AND ARE TO BE USED FOR LIGHT MANUFACTURING. E C
THESE NEW BUILDINGS SUPPORT THE EXISTING MANUFACTURING IN THE EXISTING @ ;
KEYED NOTES: @ BUILDINGS. IN ADDITION TO BUILDINGS THERE SHALL BE EQUIPMENT, PIPING AND
: TANKS SIMILAR TO THOSE LOCATED SOUTH OF THE EXISTING TDL BUILDING. THIS @
PRODUCTION AREA IS REFERED TO AS THE SALT PRODUCTION FACILITY (SPF). .
1. EXISTING 20' WATERLINE EASEMENT PROJECT # 2020-004448. IMPROVEMENTS ARE PENDING THE COMPLETION OF A SEPARATE STRIPING, CURB AND GUTTER (1/2 STREET IMPROVEMENT IMPROVEMENT - APPROX 350 LF) TO ObUCTIO S OAS S ODUCTION FAC (SPF) PROJECT NO.: 8003-22
2. EXISTING 30' PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT PAVING AND UTILITY PROJECT ALONG HAWKING DRIVE BY GOLD MESA INVESTMENT, LLC INCLUDE A TEMPORARY TURN AROUND WITHIN R.O.W." PER PROJECT NUMBERS APPROXIMATELY 12 METAL BUILDINGS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO SUPPORT SALT Z DRAWN BY:
3. 10' EXISTING PNM EASEMENT (PROJECT# PR-2019-001971). THESE IMPROVEMENTS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF PR-2020-004448 & SI-2023-00132 PRODUCTION. THE PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDINGS WILL HOUSE THE @ DATE: JULY 10, 2025
MANUFACTURING PROCESS. PIPE STANDS AND TANKS WILL BE LOCATED AROUND
4. EXISTING 20' PERMANENT PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENT THIS SUBMITTAL. SIDEWALK MAY BE PLACED AT THE PROPERTY LINE 12.PROPOSED WATER METER VAULT WITHIN 25'X35' EASEMENT. FINAL LOCATION TO BE THESE BUILDINGS TO TRANSFER MATERIALS BETWEEN THE BUILDINGS DURING THE |
5. EXISTING 10' PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT 10. PUBLIC ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS BY ADJACENT DEVELOPER TO INCLUDE "PAVED ROADWAY, DETERMINED AND EASEMENT GRANTED AS PART OF A FUTURE ABCWUA CONNECTION PERMIT PROCESS. EQUIPMENT PADS THAT SUPPORT VARIOUS TANKS AND THE PROCESS @.
EQUIPMENT WILL BE LOCATED SEVERAL HUNDRED FEET FROM THE TH PROPERTY
6. EXISTING 6' SIDEWALK FROM RIGHT OF WAY TO THE PRIMARY BUILDING STRIPING, CURB AND GUTTER, STREETLIGHTS (1/2 STREET IMPROVEMENT IMPROVEMENT - 13.2 NEW VAN POOL PARKING SPACES Ll?\llé oc S v © Sou ©
7. EXISTING SITE ACCESS, SHARED WITH NEIGHBORING PROPERTY APPROX 780 LF) TO INCLUDE A TEMPORARY TURN AROUND WITHIN R.O.W." PER PROJECT 14. GRAVEL PARKING, SEE DETAIL D1/ A-113 ﬂ_le
8. NOT USED NUMBERS PR-2019-001971 AND SD-2019-00012/00019 THE STORM WATER SWALE WILL BE RECONFIGURED TO ACCOMMODATE THIS —
DEVELOPMENT. THE SITE ACCESS ON THE WEST END OF THE SITE WILL BE \r:‘
9. NEW 10' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE AGREEMENT FROM DRB 11, PUBLIC ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS BY KAIROS POWER TO INCLUDE "PAVED ROADWAY, CONNECTED TO THE REST OF THE CIRCULATION SYSTEM. —
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SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET FOR CURB
RAMP DETAILS, WHERE APPILCABLE

1/2" EXPANSION JOINTS WHERE SIDEWALK
ABUTS BUILDINGS, FENCES, WALLS, OR
OTHER IMMOVABLE OBJECTS

CROSS-SLOPE OF 2% MAX. 1.5% PREFERRED ———

CONTRACTION JOINTS

1/2" EXPANSION JOINTS WHERE SIDEWALK
ABUTS BUILDINGS, FENCES, WALLS, OR
OTHER IMMOVABLE OBJECTS
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NOTE: DETAIL REFERENCES
STANDARDS IN THE COA STANDARD
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NOTE: DETAIL
PER COA
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DRAWING 2443 -

DETAIL A

(2

8.3% MAX. SLOPE OF RAMP, 7% PREFERABLE
SLOPE OF RAMP. 2% MAX. CROSS-SLOPE,
1.5% PREFERRED CROSS-SLOPE

TURNING SPACE SHALL HAVE MAX. CROSS
AND LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF 2%.
TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 5X5' MIN. AT
TOP OF CURB RAMP

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TYP. SEE
DETAIL C4/A-112

COUNTER SLOPE OF GUTTER OR STREET AT
THE FOOT OF A CURB RAMP, RUN OR
TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 5% MAX.

8.3% MAX. SLOPE OF RAMP, 7% PREFERABLE
SLOPE OF RAMP. 2% MAX. CROSS-SLOPE,
1.5% PREFERRED CROSS-SLOPE

GRADE BREAKS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM
OF CURB RAMPS SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR
TO THE DIRECTION OF THE RAMP RUN.
GRADE BREAKS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED
ON THE SURFACE OF RAMP RUNS AND
TURNING SPACE. SURFACE SLOPES THAT
MEET SHALL BE FLUSH

PARALLEL CURB RAMP

COUNTER SLOPE OF GUTTER OR STREET AT
THE FOOT OF A CURB RAMP, RUN OR
TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 5% MAX.

8.3% MAX. SLOPE OF RAMP, 7%
PREFERABLE SLOPE OF RAMP.
2% MAX. CROSS-SLOPE, 1.5%
PREFERRED CROSS-SLOPE

o L 6-0" DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE, TYP. SEE DETAIL

C4/A-112

FILLET SHARP CURVES EXPOSED
TO TRAFFIC TO 6" MIN. RADIUS

CONCRETE
HEADER CURB

6|_0|I

| TURNING SPACE SHALL HAVE
MAX. CROSS AND
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF 2%.
TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 5X&'
MIN. AT TOP OF CURB RAMP

1Yy

CONCRETE
HEADER CURB

NOTE: DETAIL
REFERENCES

COA STANDARD
DRAWING 2443

STANDARDS IN THE

(e

’
\ 1

8.3% MAX. SLOPE OF RAMP, 7%
PREFERABLE SLOPE OF RAMP.
2% MAX. CROSS-SLOPE, 1.5%
PREFERRED CROSS-SLOPE

ARADE BREAKS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF CURB RAMPS SHALL BE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE RAMP RUN. GRADE
BREAKS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED ON THE SURFACE OF RAMP RUNS
AND TURNING SPACE. SURFACE SLOPES THAT MEET SHALL BE FLUSH

PAIRED CURB RAMPS - COMMON LANDING

RECESSED OR
CAST-IN DETECTABLE
WARNING SURFACE -

2
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PANELS, DARK GRAY
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R=5"

o 10 1/2"

INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE SO THAT IT EXTENDS
24" IN THE DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL FOR THE FULL WIDTH
(NOT INCLUDING SIDE FLARES)
OF THE RAMP OR LANDING

\— ASPHALT PAVING, TYP.*\

TRUNCATED DOMES - TYPICAL T

NOTE: IF EXISTING SPACES
DIFFER FROM WHAT IS
ILLUSTRATED, MATCH
EXISTING

TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPICAL

DETAIL- PAINTED HANDICAP PARKING SYM.

A-112 SCALE: 1" = 1/4"

6|_O||

COUNTER SLOPE OF GUTTER OR STREET AT —

THE FOOT OF A CURB RAMP, RUN OR
TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 5% MAX.

//

— DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE, TYP. SEE
DETAIL C4/A-112

8.3% MAX. SLOPE OF RAMP, 7%
PREFERABLE SLOPE OF RAMP. 2% MAX.
CROSS-SLOPE, 1.5% PREFERRED
CROSS-SLOPE

GRADE BREAKS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM —
OF CURB RAMPS SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR
TO THE DIRECTION OF THE RAMP RUN.
GRADE BREAKS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED
ON THE SURFACE OF RAMP RUNS AND
TURNING SPACE. SURFACE SLOPES THAT
MEET SHALL BE FLUSH

TURNING SPACE SHALL HAVE MAX. /

CROSS AND LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF
2%. TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 5X5'
MIN. AT TOP OF CURB RAMP

—

(B2
113

&) \//

CONCRETE
HEADER CURB

NOTE: DETAIL REFERENCES
STANDARDS IN THE COA STANDARD
DRAWING 2443 - DETAIL C

(o2

(B3
113/

PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP

A-112 SCALE: 1" = 1/4"

GRADE BREAKS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF
CURB RAMPS SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE
DIRECTION OF THE RAMP RUN. GRADE BREAKS
SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED ON THE SURFACE OF

B5
-11

RAMP RUNS AND TURNING SPACE. SURFACE
SLOPES THAT MEET SHALL BE FLUSH

| — 8.3% MAX. SLOPE OF RAMP, 7% PREFERABLE
SLOPE OF RAMP. 2% MAX. CROSS-SLOPE, 1.5%
PREFERRED CROSS-SLOPE

A4
113

FLARED SIDES ARE TO HAVE A SLOPE OF 10% MAX,
MEASURED PARALLEL TO THE BACK OF THE CURB

"\ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TYP. SEE
DETAIL C4/A-112

—— COUNTER SLOPE OF GUTTER OR

NOTE: DETAIL 6-0" STREET AT THE FOOT OF A CURB RAMP,
REFERENCES RUN OR TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 5%
STANDARDS IN MAX.

THE COA

STANDARD FLARED SIDES ARE TO HAVE A SLOPE OF 10% MAX,
DRAWING 2444 MEASURED PARALLEL TO THE BACK OF THE CURB

/s CURB RAMP WITH FLARED SIDES

TRUNCATED DOME DETAIL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN TO

MEET STATE AND LOCAL
REQUIREMENTS. SHALL
INCLUDE INCLUDE THE
LANGUAGE "VIOLATORS ARE
SUBJECT TO A FINE AND/OR
TOWING." PER NM STAT §
66-7-352.4 (1978).

VAN SIGNS WHERE
REQUIRED

2" @ GALVANIZED POST
WITH CAP.

SAWCUT AND PATCH CONCRETE
AS REQUIRED FOR NEW SIGN

(05

SCALE: 1" = 1/4" A-112 1"'=1"-0"
(- /\ )
24" TYP 84" FROM ACCESSIBLE
FROM BACK OF CURB TO gﬁﬁw& PARKING
BACK OF DETECTABLE D
WARNING %
oooooodA\oooooo f \ @ woii:g:EDARE
0000000000000 O0 U 7/ SIRN SUBJECT TO|A FINE
00000000000 060 (L_AND/PRTQWING )
OO O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OOo ()] Ll Ve L 4 N\
Soo00000000000 MM @‘A VAN
ooooooo\j\oooooo NP} NP ACCESSIBLE
) J
PLANA-N.T.S. WHEELCHAIR
PLANB USER ONLY
S /
MIN. MAX.
D 1.6" 2.4" FINISH GRADE )
E | 065 CONCRETE < e LT e
F |50% OF|65% OF SURFACE = |4 - | :l < <
G MIN. |G MAX. /\/
G 0.9" 1.4" D |/\/ 7
4 b
NOTE: DETAIL PER COA B o y
STANDARD DRAWING 2446 ELEVATION L] ] e

S

#4 REBAR EACH WAY

a ~———— 12" x 36" DEEP

CONCRETE FOOTING

DETAIL- HANDICAP PARKING SIGN

M SCALE: 1" = 1/4"

W SCALE: 1" = 1/4"

W SCALE: 1" = 1/4"

A-112

SCALE: 1" = 3"

1 n_ 1 \_OH

A-112

SITE PLAN ADMINISTRATIVE - DFT LAND USE REVIEW

Greenbbiox

502 SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 203
OREGON CITY, OREGON 97045

o :
‘") Kairos Power

EXP: 12/31/2025

rchitecture

2024.09.19

KAIROS POWER FACILITY
SALT PLANT EXPANSION

ENLARGED TRAFFIC
CIRCULATION LAYOUT

5201 HAWKING DRIVE SE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106
INNOVATIONPARK I1) CONT 16.4161 AC

TR D-1 PLAT OF TRACTS D-1 THRU D-7 MESA DEL SOL INNOVATIONPARK Il (A SUBDIVISION OF TRACT D MESA DEL SOL

PROJECT NO.: 8003-22

DRAWN BY:

DATE: JULY 10, 2025

A-112




2" WIDE STEEL
TROWEL
6" L BROOM FINISH

2" WIDE STEEL TROWEL
‘BROOM FINISH I/# ™ ¢ 1,BROOM FINISH _

CROSSWALK LINES SHOULD EXTEND ACROSS
THE FULL WIDTH OF THE ROADWAY PAVEMENT
OR TO THE EDGE OF THE INTERSECTING
CROSSWALK TO DISCOURAGE DIAGONAL

6H 6\\
7197 WALKING BETWEEN CROSSWALKS
1" RADIUS EXPANSION JOINT - - - 1" RADIUS %" RADIUS 1" RADIUS Y5 RADIUS
& v N .. 4 GRAVEL PAVING .. .
ASPHALT PAVING - . 5N S == g i = SYSTEM - SEE CIVIL FINISH ASPHALT PAVING - FINISH ‘ ‘ PAINTED "CONTINENTAL' TYPE CROSSWALK
SEE CIVIL » L < & / & L . ” 1 GRADE SEE CIVIL " < GRADE / ) | LINES, CONSISTING OF 6 X 2 SOLID WHITE
- | = (0 = - 0 =
hj x < M x hj x Z 6-0"
al z .‘\ 1" DEEP CONTROL REBAR PER CIVIL < aj 2 g
JOINT > o & THE DESIGN OF THE LINES SHALL BE
M < = S INSTALLED AT THE CENTER OF EACH DRIVE
< A CONCRETE WALKWAY CONTROL JOINT (CJ) < > < 2 = AISLE; CENTERED BETWEEN EACH LANE
PER CIVIL - o PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
SPECIFICATIONS W 2" WIDE STEEL TROWEL < CONCRETE CURB '« CONCRETE CURB - Sl S E
. BROOM FINISH ON TOP) (BROOM FINISH ON TOP) W CROSSWALK MARKINGS SHOULD BE LOCATED
1 ( T
BROOM F|N|=SH L11{2 1 LBROOM FINISH = Z SO THAT THE CURB RAMPS ARE WITHIN THE
& " ’H s| o Y=L | EXTENSION OF THE CROSSWALK MARKINGS -
] 3 4 z| 425 IN LINE WITH CENTER OF CURB RAMPS
- < = 4 4 4 ” o T 5 =
PREPARED SUB GRADE & - < : @ =
wwome 8 s —mm 5 | o = 5| 3
CONCRETE CURB 4 F - - T
o Y4 RADIUS k o \
1 NOTE: PROVIDE EXPANSION REBAR PER CIVIL 1 1
JOINT WHERE NEW SIDEWALK EXPANSION JOINT ¢ ‘
MEETS EXISTING .
EXPANSION JOINT (EJ) NOTE: DETAIL REFERENCES STANDARDS IN
THE COA STANDARD DETAIL DWG. 2600-106
/a\ DETAIL - ASPHALT - CURB AT SIDEWALK 2\  DETAIL- EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINT /s DETAIL - GRAVEL - CURB AT LANDSCAPE /a\ DETAIL- ASPHALT - CURB AT LANDSCAPE /25 DETAIL - CROSSWALK MARKINGS
W 1 -]/2||:—] Q" W 1 -]/2||:—] Q" W 1 -]/2||:—] Q" W 1 -]/2||:—] Q" W SCALE: 1" = 3/32u
2" WIDE STEEL 1" RADIUS
TROWEL\
N FINISH
2" WIDE STEEL TROWEL
o r { GRADE S ©
= - 1 RADIUS ———EXPANSION JOINT
< 2 ASPHALT PER
= _BROOMFINISH 1, o DETAIL D3/A-102 RECESSED DETECTION
N " ag SURFACE
- < - I \ FINISH
" . a GRADE L.
1= ~——— CONCRETE CURB (BROOM - S J &
J/ J: FINISH ON TOP) ® / . =
CONCRETE WALKWAY PER j ‘\
CIVIL SPECIFICATIONS
“ 7 \ Mc:ON(:RETE WALKWAY PER
EXPANSION JOINT 71/16 / CIVIL SPECIFICATIONS
&\ DETAIL- HEADER CURB 8\ DETAIL- EDGE OF SIDEWALK AT GRADE BASE ROCK PER
W 11/2"=1"-0" W 11/2"=1"-0" DETAIL D3/A-102
v | vA PREPARED SUB GRADE
/ 24" MIN STRUCTURAL
| FILL PER DETAIL CONCRETE CURB
) / D3/A-102
VN NOTE: LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE
| WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, m
WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET /
TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE _ -
| ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE. / / I @ DETAIL - ASPHALT - CURB RAMP
| / / : 118/ 14210
VARIES
‘g o ‘
[as
E / / 1' CLEAR ZONE
= | EXISTING/APPROVED AROUND BICYCLE ~ ™au 1' CLEAR ZONE
o SITE ACCESS PARKING SHALL BE
> MAINTAINED AT ALL
| \ / ! TIMES
/ | 5
I \ / | § I
' \ I EXISTING 2X6 BICYLCE — =
/ CONCRETE PAD PARKING SPACE
N | ~Eis \
. / -
2 (@]
= e g%
E / | (@] i
| \ =z ( o
! 1%
L
BICYCLE "U" RACK L
— \ =
[ —
1 1 75/\
) I 90I_0H i‘_ | 90_0 0 / \ il
2 5 9-0"TvP — | NOTE: LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE 9-0'TYP \ '
« o WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, . - } _
. B ﬁl— L WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET - \ —
o |a> | TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE S \
< _! o J
S e —]—=|— ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE. y— [ -~— — e g | D 2 THICK
o SN R R ) R R R _| SIDEWALK (E) x | ) "\ CONCRETE PAD -
= :EiDzviKEEEEE A X X X X \ g
> o S ] I g MA TNTENANCE \ : 1" CLEAR ZONE
& — B x f BUILDING x
< ’ /
] c s '\w LOCATE FENCE
L 9 | OUTSIDE OF SITE PLAN
- & v“ LINE
= I | NOTES:
— ! ' | A.  BICYCLES FRAMES ARE
s / o = | , |\ SUPPORTED HORIZONTALLY IN
o T |
u DAY (NN N O O O ) Y Y “ S 5[5 | | =) S VARIES TWO PLACES
= & | | T B. THIS BICYCLE RACK STORES
E S \ \ < BICYCLES IN AN UPRIGHT
- . BICYCLE "U" RACK POSITION
| . %\\ C. THIS RACK ALLOWS FOR
— X oo~ x LOCATE FENCE 400' UNOBSTRUCTED 500 ) \ 6' X 6' BASE PLATE VARYING BICYCLE FRAME
. OUTSIDE OF SITE LINE VIEW TO NEXT TURN INDOOR WITH EXPANSION SIZES AND STYLES TO BE
X IN ROAD \ | ROLTS - ATTACHED
PROCESS =t D. BICYCLES ARE NOT REQUIRED
EQUIPMENT 750 |l 4" THICK TO BE LIFTED INTO THE RACK
STORAGE x CONCRETE SLAB E. EACH BICYCLE PARKING
STANDARD SPACE IS ACCESSIBLE
x o WITHOUT MOVING OTHER
B S | = BICYCLES
vA 5 \ > F. BICYCLE RACK TO BE
S b G CE— x
| THICKENED SLAB PER INSTALLED WITH CONCRETE
S | MANUFACTURER FOOTINGS AS SHOWN OR
(kg ﬁ 2 | SPECIFICATIONS ANCHORED TO CONCRETE
[ ‘ | I SLAB PER MANUFACTURERS
/ — = = YA SPECIFICATIONS

7o\ NORTH PARKING

A-113 SCALE: 1" = 40'

&

(o2

CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE - SOUTH

V)

A-113 SCALE: 1" = 40'

&

(0o

CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE - SOUTH OF PROPOSED BUILDING

A-113 SCALE: 1" = 40'

&

o

ELEVATION

BICYCLE RACK DETAIL

M SCALE: 1/2" = 1'

SITE PLAN ADMINISTRATIVE - DFT LAND USE REVIEW

rchitecture

Greenbbiox

502 SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 203
OREGON CITY, OREGON 97045

o .
‘") Kairos Power

2024.09.19

EXP: 12/31/2025

5201 HAWKING DRIVE SE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106
TR D-1 PLAT OF TRACTS D-1 THRU D-7 MESA DEL SOL INNOVATIONPARK Il (A SUBDIVISION OF TRACT D MESA DEL SOL
INNOVATIONPARK I1) CONT 16.4161 AC

SITE PLAN DETAILS

PROJECT NO.: 8003-22

DRAWN BY:
DATE: JULY 10, 2025

A-113




	Sheets and Views
	A-110 TCL LAND USE


